K
S
D
-L
P
O
To
gg
le
  S
w
itc
he
s
HOW TO ORDER
MODEL NO. ACTUATOR BUSHING TERMINAL
TYPE
CONTACT
RATING
RoHS
SOLDERING
Q 20A 2 125VACB1
B2 (std)
B3
B4
H1
H2 (std)
H3
H4
H5
A1
A2
A3 (std)
A4
 Rohs compliant
R  RoHS & Lead Free
248
KSD-LPO Series
Toggle Switches
See Switch Function
Dimensions shown in inch(mm).   Specifications and availability subject to change without notice.
SPECIFICATIONS
RATING: 10A 250VAC,15A 125VAC,15A 250VAC,20A 125VAC
INSULATION RESISTANCE: DC 500V 200M Min.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: DC2-4V 1A 20m Max.
WITHSTAND VOLTAGE: AC 1500V Min.
Note: Standard: A3 - B2 - H2
SWITCH FUNCTION
MODEL
NO.
NO.
POLES UL POS.2 POS.3
SWITCH FUNCTION
POS.1 POS.2 POS.3POS.1
CONNECTED TERMINALS / SCHEMATIC
OPEN N/A 1-3
2-3
OPEN
2-1
OPEN N/A 1-3,4-6
2-3,5-6
OPEN
2-1,5-4
2-3,5-6,8-9 OPEN 1-2,4-5,7-8
2-3,5-6
8-9,11-12 OPEN 1-2,4-5
7-8,10-11
OPEN N/A 1-3,4-6
7-9,10-12
OPEN N/A 1-3,4-6,7-9
2 (COMM)
1 3
2 (COMM)
1 3
2 (COMM)
1 43
5
6
2 (COMM)
1 43
5
6